THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK

BYLAW NO. 2019-49

A bylaw to establish a public highway

The Council of The Regional Municipality of York hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. The lands described in Schedule "A" are hereby established as public highway and declared to form part of Yonge Street (YR 1).
- 2. Schedule "A" shall form part of this bylaw.

ENACTED AND PASSED on September 26, 2019.	
Regional Clerk	Regional Chair
Authorized by Clause 20, Report 16 of the Committee of the Whole, adopted by	

Regional Council at its meeting on October 15, 2015.

SCHEDULE "A"

Lands in the City of Richmond Hill, in the Regional Municipality of York, more particularly described as follows:

FIRSTLY: Part of Lot 44, Concession 1 (Geographic Township of Markham) and Part of Farm Lane and One Foot Reserve, Plan 3801, City of Richmond Hill, designated as Part 1 on Expropriation Plan YR2393881; Part of Lot 44, Concession 1 (Geographic Township of Markham) designated as Parts 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 on Expropriation Plan YR2393881.

SECONDLY: Part of Lot 1, Plan 2260, City of Richmond Hill, designated as Parts 1 and 2 on Expropriation Plan YR2393899.

THIRDLY: Part of Lots 2 and 3, Plan 2260, City of Richmond Hill, designated as Part 1 on Expropriation Plan YR2393916; Part of Lot 2, Plan 2260, City of Richmond Hill, designated as Parts 2 and 3 on Expropriation Plan YR2393916.

FOURTHLY: Part of Lots 3, 4, and 5, Plan 2260, City of Richmond Hill, designated as Part 1 on Expropriation Plan YR2393928.

FIFTHLY: Part of Lot 7, Plan 2260, City of Richmond Hill, designated as Part 1 on Expropriation Plan YR2393943.

SIXTHLY: Part of Lot 43, Concession 1 (Geographic Township of Markham), designated as Part 1 on Expropriation Plan YR2393950.

SEVENTHLY: Part of Lot 43, Concession 1 (Geographic Township of Markham), designated as Parts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 on Expropriation Plan YR2393968.

EIGHTHLY: Part of Lot 43, Concession 1 (Geographic Township of Markham), designated as Parts 1 and 2 on Expropriation Plan YR2393986.

NINTHLY: Part of Lot 42, Concession 1 (Geographic Township of Markham), designated as Part 1 on Expropriation Plan YR2393998.